

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

**TP CRL No. 23/2025**

**Pinki Kaushik Vs. State NCT of Delhi & Ors.**

**30.04.2025**

**This is fresh Transfer Petition.**

Present:- Ms. Vandana Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant  
has appeared through VC.

Due to administrative exigency and as per the  
directions of Ld. P.O., **put up on 15.05.2025.**

(Reader)  
30.04.2025