

**Due to technical issue, VC is not functioning**

**T.P. CrI. No.23/2025**

**Pinki Kaushik Vs. State NCT of Delhi & Ors.**

**15.05.2025**

**This is fresh transfer petition which was received on 30.04.2025. It be checked and registered.**

**Present:- Ms. Vandana Sharma, learned counsel for applicant / petitioner**

**Sh. A.K. Dubey, learned substitute Addl. PP for State / respondent no.1**

**Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to place on record some ordersheets of trial court.**

**List the matter for further proceedings on 20.05.2025.**

**(SHAIL JAIN)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 15.05.2025**