

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

**T.P. CrI. No.23/2025**

**Pinki Kaushik Vs. State NCT of Delhi & Ors.**

**05.07.2025**

Present:- Ms. Vandana Sharma, learned counsel for applicant  
Sh. Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor for  
State

Trial court record has been received.

Comments from concerned Presiding Officer has  
also been received.

**List the matter for arguments on 31.07.2025.**

**(SHAIL JAIN)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 05.07.2025 (a)