

**T.P. CRL No.23/2025**

**Pinki Kaushik Vs. State NCT of Delhi and Ors.**

**17.11.2025**

Present:- Ms. Vandana Sharma, counsel for the petitioner  
(through VC).

Mr. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor  
for State / Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ganesh Khanna, Counsel for the respondents  
No.2 & 3.

1. Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of respondents no.2 and 3.
2. It is submitted by counsel for respondents no.2 and 3 that POA shall be filed on their behalf in due course.
3. It is submitted that the next date before the learned Trial Court is 02.12.2025.
4. Adjournment is requested on behalf of respondents no.2 and 3 for filing of POA as well as reply on their behalf.
5. Considered.
6. **Matter be listed for filing of POA and reply, if any, on behalf of respondents no.2 and 3 and for consideration of the revision petition, on 02.12.2025.**

**(Nivedita Anil Sharma)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 17.11.2025(a)