

CNR No. DLST01-006144-2025
T.P. CRL No.23/2025
Pinki Kaushik Vs. State NCT of Delhi and Ors.

20.01.2026

Present:- Ms. Vandana Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner
via video conferencing.

Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public

Prosecutor for State / Respondent no.1.

None for Respondent nos.2 and 3.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks adjournment as she had been diagnosed with fatty liver and could not comply with order of date 02.12.2025 in given time period of two weeks for filing brief written submissions.

Order dated 02.12.2025 be complied in one week time period.

Put up for arguments on 17.03.2026.

Trial Court record be sent back and be requisitioned again two days prior to next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)