

CNR No.DLST01-006144-2025
T.P. CRL No.23/2025
Pinki Kaushik Vs. State NCT of Delhi And Ors.

26.05.2026

**Present:- Ms. Fauzia proxy Counsel for Ms. Vandana Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for the Applicant.**

**Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. Public
Prosecutor for State / Respondent No.1.**

None for Respondents no.2 and 3.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for applicant seeks adjournment submitting that Counsel for the applicant is unwell having undergone surgery recently and is unable to appear today physically or virtually.

Fixed 31.07.2026 for arguments.

Trial Court record be sent back and be requisitioned again two days prior to next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)